



Toulouse, 9 March, 2015

ATR names Christopher McGregor as Flight Safety Officer

ATR is pleased to announce Christopher McGregor is appointed Flight Safety Officer. Christopher will lead the ATR Flight Safety team to continually drive improvement in our product safety. In this position he is responsible for the development and implementation of the Flight Safety strategy within ATR. The scope includes leading the Flight Safety Board, responding to ICAO annex 13 investigations and the promotion of flight safety initiatives within our customer community, aviation authorities and safety forums. He is also in charge of safety communications to airlines and lessors, and will report to the Chief Executive Officer of ATR Patrick de Castelbajac.

Christopher McGregor started his career in 1992 with Rolls-Royce. With a background in engineering development and customer support he then joined BAE Systems Regional Aircraft in 1999. Christopher's career in customer support continued with Airbus from 2003. He joined the Airbus Flight Safety Department in 2008, becoming Head of Accident/Incident Investigation in 2010. In his last position as Senior Director, Airbus Customer Services Programs, Christopher was tasked with lead-time reduction and operational reliability projects.

Christopher is a Fellow of the Royal Aeronautical Society (FRAeS). He graduated from Heriot-Watt University, Edinburgh, Scotland.

About ATR:

ATR is the world leader on the market for regional aircraft. Known for its exemplary eco-responsibility, ATR is a role model for airlines, not only in terms of its performance and reliability, but also in terms of profitability on short-haul air routes. ATR is ISO 14001 certified. Its aircraft are currently operated by more than 180 airlines in over 90 countries. ATR is an equal partnership between two major European aeronautics players, the Airbus Group and Alenia Aermacchi (a Finmeccanica Group company).

Log on to www.atraircraft.com. Follow us on YouTube: ATRbroadcast and on our Twitter page: @ATRaircraft

ATR Press Contacts:

David Vargas Tel.: +33 5 62 21 66 14 E-mail: david.vargas@atr.fr

Yevgenia Akinshina Tel.: +33 5 62 21 60 61

E-mail: vevgenia.akinshina@atr.fr